Alcohol and Tobacco Tax and Trade Bureau

National Revenue Center Report Date:
Statistical Report - Distilled Spirit 14-MAY-2007
Reporting Period: October 2006 Report Symbol:

TTB S 5110-10-2006

Current Year
Cumulative Year to
Current Month Date
Net Production
Whisky 7,157,967 75,814,805
Brandy 3,365,054 8,802,552
Rum, Gin and Vodka 1,030,256 8,135,729
Alcohol 184,909,621 1,611,058,211
Production Total 196,462,898 1,703,811,297
Withdrawals
Taxable 24,562,399 211,067,275
Tax Free
For addition to wine Total 2,441,100 9,309,582
For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ* 7,902,834 74,752,028
For use US, Hospital, Education 220,245 2,234,970
For research, testing 1,667 79,440
Tax Free Total 10,565,846 86,376,020
*CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse; FTZ=Foreign Trade Zone
End-of-Month Inventory
Whisky 416,521,803
Brandy 43,417,243
Rum, Gin and Vodka 6,934,826
Alcohol and Spirits 42,155,656
Miscellaneous 475,936
Total 509,505,464
Materials used in Production (pounds)
Corn 1,238,458,780 11,115,984,933
Rye 12,495,153 102,304,688
Malt, Barley & Other 7,487,854 87,465,588
Wheat & Sorghum 21,644,892 117,975,647
Total Grain 1,280,086,679 11,423,730,856

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which
contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees
Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.
http://www.tth.gov



STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRITS

Current Month

Bottled For Domestic Use (in wine gallons)
Whisky
Brandy
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican
Virgin Islands
Others
Gin
Vodka
Cordials
Cocktails
Tequila
Alcohol & Neutral Spirits & Miscellaneous
Non-Whisky Total
Total Whisky & Non-Whisky

Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in wine gallons)
Total

Bottled for Export
Whisky
Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila and Alcohol
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails, and Misc.
Total
Grand Total

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended
Data does not contain re-distillation

6,848,979
1,460,559
3,029,786
614,072
326,419
1,594,741
8,171,391
5,317,780
575,570
1,447,484
803,601
23,341,403

30,190,382

59,105

1,895,986
188,831
215,994

2,300,811

32,550,298

TTB S 5110-10-2006

Current Year
Cumulative Year to
Date

55,289,651
12,795,024
19,399,587
6,970,357
2,761,529
14,517,243
73,200,775
47,414,505
6,108,368
14,015,698
6,108,481
203,291,567
258,581,218

494,676

17,427,211
1,522,183
1,543,186

20,492,580

279,568,474
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All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which
contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees

Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.
http://www.ttb.gov



STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRITS

Spirits Dumped to Processing
Alcohol and Neutral Spirits
Imported Whisky
Domestic Whisky

Brandy

Imported Rum: Puerto Rican
Virgin Islands
Other

Gin

Vodka

Cordials, Cocktails and Misc.

Tequila

Total

Other Ingredients Mixed with Spirits
Wine
Alcohol Flavoring Materials

Bottled Imports
Imported Whisky
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican
Virgin Islands
Other
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin and Vodka
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails and Misc.
Tequila
Total

Operations at Denaturing Facility
Completely Denatured Alcohol
Production
Withdrawals: Other than Fuel
Fuel
Used in Manufacture of Articles
Ending Inventory

Specially Denatured Alcohol and Rum
Production
Withdrawals
Used in Manufacture of Articles
Ending Inventory

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

Current Month

8,941,721
2,351,763
5,695,689
1,419,661
2,263,882
555,274
365,246
916,649
881,333
765,732
1,665,247
25,822,197

1,206,575
279,401

2,361,935
2,150,733
340,117
255,362
204,106
977,784
1,872,591
8,162,628

115,827,668
19,900,191
117,732,467
1,931,705
26,770,154

23,552,465
15,120,614
5,515,997
5,274,311

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

TTB S 5110-10-2006

Current Year
Cumulative Year to
Date

75,677,210
19,114,448
48,790,916
11,977,291
17,594,109
6,485,444
2,010,212
8,646,785
9,338,120
7,890,344
13,447,523
220,972,402

15,046,881
2,556,125

17,575,156
14,207,915
3,977,838
2,073,992
2,520,850
9,047,169
12,256,863
61,659,783

1,119,581,598
392,109,530
942,589,425
18,379,729

225,434,144
141,194,457
51,999,297
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All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which
contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees

Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.
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